



RAJIV GANDHI COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING AND TECHNOLOGY

(Approved by AICTE and Affiliated to Pondicherry University)

(Accredited with 'A' Grade by NAAC)

(Sponsored by Sri Balaji Educational and Charitable Public Trust)

Pondy - Cuddalore Main Road, Kirumampakkam, Puducherry - 607 403.

Dr. Vijayakrishna Rapaka

B.Tech.(Mech.), M.Tech. (Energy), Ph.D. (Ocean Engineering, IIT Madras),
 M.I.S.T.E., F.I.I.P.E., M.C.S.I., M.I.S.E.S., M.A.S.E.E.

PRINCIPAL

General Insurance

POLICY NO.:1703001123P110004876
 UIN. IRDAN54SRP0012V01202021



UNITED BHARAT LAGHU UDYAM SURAKSHA POLICY SCHEDULE

Policy No.	1703001123P110004876	Prev. Pol. No.	
Name Of Insured	M/s SRI BALAJI EDUCATIONAL & CHARITABLE PUBLIC TRUST / 23265671002		
Tel.(O)	Fax	Tel.(R)	Mobile
Business/Occupation	None	Email	
Period of Insurance	From 00:00 Hrs of 07/11/2023	To	Midnight of 06/11/2024

CO-INSURANCE DETAILS:
 UIIC 170300 : 100%

Risks Covered	Sum Insured(₹)
Contents	65,000,000.00
Building	170,000,000.00

Add-On Cover	Limit
Accidental Damage	₹235000000

Total Basic Premium:	113,975.00
Total Addon Premium:	0.00
Net Premium:	99,230.00
IGST(18%):	17,861.00
Stamp Duty:	1.00
Total:	117,091.00
Receipt No:	10117030023111388586
Receipt Date:	14/11/2023

Stamp Duty Applicability : No

Agency/Broker Code:	BRC0000019
MARSH INDIA INSURANCE BROKERS PVT. LTD Dev.Officer Code:	

Deductible	5% of claim amount subject to a minimum of ₹ 10,000/- for each & every claim
Terrorism deductible	i) 1% of the claim amount subject to minimum of ₹ 25,000/- & upto maximum of ₹ 10,00,000/- (for Non-Industrial risks) ii) 5% of the claim amount subject to minimum of ₹ 1,00,000/- & upto maximum of ₹ 2,50,00,000/- (for Industrial risks)

Financier Name	Branch	Agreement Type	Loan Number
INDIAN BANK	PONDICHERRY MAIN 288, M G ROAD PONDICHERRY 605001	Hypothecation	

POLICY NO.:1703001123P110004876
UIN. IRDAN54SRP0012V01202021

Location/Risk Details :

Location Address	Location Name	Risk Description	Item Type	Item Description	Sum Insured(₹)
A/C.RAJIV GANDHI COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY, PONDY - CUDDALORE MAIN ROAD, KIRUMAMPAKKAM, PONDICHERRY BAHOR, PONDICHERRY, 607402, CUDDALORE, TAMIL NADU, Pin-607402	A/C.RAJIV GANDHI COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY	Schools, Colleges(1005)	Building including Plinth, Basement and additional Structure	Building including plinth, Basement and additional structures	170,000,000.00
		Schools, Colleges(1005)	Furniture and Fixtures Fittings and Other Equipment	Furniture & Fixtures, Fittings and other equipment	30,000,000.00
		Schools, Colleges(1005)	Plant and Machinery	Plant & Machinery	35,000,000.00

The Insurance under this Policy is subject to clauses (as listed)- AGREED BANK CLAUSE

Customer GST/UIN No.:	34AACT51386D1ZN	Office GST No.:	33AAACU5552C1ZQ
SAC Code:	997137	Invoice No. & Date:	11231110004876 & 14/11/2023
Amount Subject to Reverse Charges-NIL			

We hereby declare that though our aggregate turnover in any preceding financial year from 2017-18 onwards is more than the aggregate turnover notified under sub-rule (4) of rule 48, we are not required to prepare an invoice in terms of the provisions of the said sub-rule.
Anti Money Laundering Clause:-In the event of a claim under the policy exceeding ₹ 1 lakh or a claim for refund of premium exceeding ₹ 1 lakh, the insured will comply with the provisions of AML policy of the company. The AML policy is available in all our operating offices as well as Company's web site.

LET US JOIN THE FIGHT AGAINST CORRUPTION. PLEASE TAKE THE PLEDGE AT <https://pledge.cvc.nic.in>.

Date of Proposal and Declaration: 07/11/2023

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned being duly authorised has hereunto set his/her hand at DO 3 COIMBATORE 170300 on this 13th day of November 2023 .

For and On behalf of
United India Insurance Co. Ltd.

Duly Constituted Attorney(s)

Underwritten By - JAY28146 (DO UNDERWRITER)

CONSOLIDATED POLICY STAMP DUTY PAID AS PER TAMILNADU GOVT GO RT NO. 81 DT.22/2/2023 FOR THE PERIOD 01/04/2023 TO 31/03/2024.
--